PARTS LIST

for

%IENN-AR

UNDERCOUNTER
DISHWASHER

Models:
JDB8700AWS1 (Stainless)

FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION ALWAYS USE
FACTORY SPECIFICATION PARTS
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DOOR PANEL PARTS
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Illus.
No.
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Part No.

DOOR PANEL PARTS

Description

W10418362

W10490712
W10418360

W10418361

W10455257
W10455258

8534854
8534853
W10321447

W10316572

8558252

W10409495
W10276608

302868

W10409496
8564951
W10319007
W10385107
W10315897
W10194911
3400071

W10214168
W10350437

W10195777
8269016

20121017

Literature Parts

Installation,
Instructions

Energy Guide

Use & Care Guide,
English/French

Use & Care Guide,
Spanish

Tech Sheet, English
Tech Sheet, French
Arm, Hinge

Left Hand

Right Hand

Barrier, Vapor
Assembly

Screw
Toe Panel
Black

Panel, Front (Includes
Items 4, 10, 11, & 16)

Stainless

Screw, Set

Screw

Black

Handle Assembly
Stainless

Stud, Mounting

Light, Pipe

Insulation, Toe Panel
Insulation, Front Panel
Bracket, Control Panel
Screw

Nameplate

Stainless

Insulation, Three
Layer

Access Panel
Black
Clip, Ground
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CONTROL PANEL AND LATCH PARTS
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CONTROL PANEL AND LATCH PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

W10418327
W10195237
W10315814
W10348409
W10380262
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W10403605
W10462395
W10195836
W10462393
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Console Assembly
(Includes Insert)

Stainless

Clip. Control
Jumper, 4 Wire
Screw

Latch Assembly
(Includes Switch)

Control, Electronic
Brace, Connector
Light, Status

Box, Connector
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INNER DOOR PARTS
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INNER DOOR PARTS

llus.

No. Part No. Description
1  W10309090 Screw
2 8281217 Screw

3  W10467367

W10497235
W10409521
W10195007

W10177098
W10462232
W10195837
1 3400071

12 W10195028
13 W10469574
14 W10195032

4
5
6
7 W10380183
8
9
0
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Inner Door & Mastic
Assembly (Also Order
Item 6)

Seal, Door Bottom
Dispenser, Assembly
Seal, Console/Door
Wiring Harness
Screw, Door
Bracket, Dispenser
Barrier, Vapor

Screw

Duct, Vent

Vent Assembly

Deflector, Vent
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FILL, DRAIN AND OVERFILL PARTS
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Illus.
No.

15
16

FILL, DRAIN AND OVERFILL PARTS

Part No.

Description

W10195037
8531412
W10195536

8531323
W10213825

371505
W10316814

304392
W10195039
W10195035

8531743
W10195038
W10195036

W10292152

370445
W10481093

20121017

Lever, Overfill Switch
Hose

Inlet, Water

(Also Order Item 4)
Gasket

Nut, Water Inlet

(Also Order Item 4)
Clamp, Hose

Fill Valve Assembly
Screw

Switch, Overfill Control
Housing, Overfill

(Also Order item 11)
Gasket, Flat Assembly
Nut, Standpipe

Float & Retainer
Assembly

Miscellaneous Parts
Bag (Contains 2
Screws, 2 Clamps,
& 2 Brackets)

Clamp, Hose

Drain Loop with Check
Valve Assembly
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TUB AND FRAME PARTS
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Illus.
No.
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Part No.

TUB AND FRAME PARTS

Description

W10511186

3400924
W10300924
W10082838
W10300779

3400014
W10179427
W10195367

W10084086

3367670
8269145
3400074
W10339563
W10348411
8268977
W10304228
3378128
8270020
3400892
8268991
W10158291
W10292870
304666
8573239
W10300703

W10195630
W10195631
W10275523
8539404
W10398392

W10337661

20121017

Tub Assembly (Also
Includes Heater
Assembly)

Retainer, Push In
Gasket, Tub
Plug, Tub

Strike, Latch
Screw, Grounding
Seal, Cabinet

Sound Insulation,
Bottom

Door Balance
Assembly

Screw

Bracket, Undercounter
Screw

Thermostat

Screw

Wheel, Leg

Leveler, Leg

Washer, Pronged Cup
Spring, Door Balance
Screw

Cover, Terminal Box
Cable, Door

Shield, Thermostat
Retainer

Shield, Tub Sound
Bracket, Thermostat
Spacer, Tub/Brace
Left Hand

Right Hand

Shield, Side Tub

Tie, Wire

Support Assembly,
Rear

Strain Relief
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PUMP, WASHARM AND MOTOR PARTS
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Illus.
No.
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PUMP, WASHARM AND MOTOR PARTS

Part No.

Description

W10314568

W10195086
W10455271
W10455268
9741232
W10195360
W10453957
W10393351
W10445975

W10455260

W10195068
W10348407
W10372113
W10531320
8269144
W10476221
W10476222
8269146
W10134017

W10169167

20121017

Motor

(Also Order ltems 9 &
11)

Motor, Isolator
Cover, Outlet

Sump With Seal
Screw

Screen

Sprayarm, Lower
Filter Cup, Assembly

Hose Asembly
(Includes 2 Clamps)

Motor & Sump
Assembly

Grommet
Screw

Tab, Sump
Motor, Drain
Hose, Drain
Disc, Diverter
Motor, Diverter
Clamp, Hose

Indicator, Optical
Wash

Clamp, Hose
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UPPER WASH AND RINSE PARTS
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UPPER WASH AND RINSE PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

1 W10340745 Feed Tube Assembly
(Includes Item 2)

W10327455 Sprayarm, Third Level

W10195329 Seal, Sprayarm

W10380275 Manifold

W10453933 Sprayarm, Upper

a A 0N
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HEATER PARTS
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lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

1 W10329322

717273

3400931

2
3 8268548
4
5 W10343251

20121017

Heater Element
Assembly (Includes
Item 2)

Washer (Rubber)
Nut, Heater Element
Nut, Speed

Shield, Heater Probe

NOTE: If heater
element is removed, it
must be replaced.

HEATER PARTS

17
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UPPER RACK AND TRACK PARTS
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Illus.
No.
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Part No.

UPPER RACK AND TRACK PARTS

Description

W10194861
W10418314
W10238406
W10056298

W10267076

W10311156
W10311157
W10056297

W10309090

W10418316
W10418315
W10418320
W10418323
W10418321
W10418322
W10208697
W10238407
W10194862
W10238404
W10238405

20121017

Dishrack, Upper
Adjuster Arm
Clip, No Flip

Handle, Dishrack
(Rear)

Clip, Dispenser Guard
Track, Assembly
Right Hand

Left Hand

Handle, Dishrack
(Front)

Screw

Housing Adjuster
Right Hand

Left Hand

Clip Lock
Position Adjuster
Adjuster Cover
Strap, Tether Adjuster
Cupshelf

Mount, Cupshelf
Tine, Fold Down
Clip, Pivot

Positioner, Dual
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LOWER RACK PARTS
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LOWER RACK PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description

1 W10056350 Dishrack, Lower

2 W10195416 Wheel & Transport
Assembly

W10311153 Basket, Silverware
W10056351 Tinerow
W10238411 Retainer, Tinerow
W10238412 Pivot, Tine Row
W10311149 Lid, Basket (Right)
W10311150 Lid, Basket (Left)
W10311151 Lid, Basket (Center)

© 0o N o o b~ w
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THIRD LEVEL RACK AND TRACK PARTS
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THIRD LEVEL RACK AND TRACK PARTS

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
1 Track Assembly
W10195240 Right Hand
W10195238 Left Hand
2 8564852  Stop, Track
3 8564899 Mount, Track

4 W10409522

5 W10418356

20121017

Rack Assembly (Third
Level)

Basket
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OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

ACCESSORIES

lllus.
No. Part No.

Description

8171657
8171656
8171658
8171659

8212489

SIDE PANEL KITS
Black

White
Biscuit/Bisque
Stainless Steel

CUSTOM PANEL &
TRIM KIT

Black

ARCHITECT Il
HANDLES

W10195735A Black
W10195736A White
W10195737A Biscuit/Bisque
W10195738A Stainless Steel

3385556

676453
676455
4396853

DRAIN HOSE
12 Ft.

VINYL TOUCH-UP
(40z)

White
Grey

Silver Atlantis

MOISTURE BARRIER
KIT

4396277  Kit

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.)

lllus.
No. Part No. Description
72017  White
72032 Black
4392899 Biscuit/Bisque
4396603 Meteorite

20121017

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12

0z.)
lllus.
No. Part No. Description
350930 White
285006 Black
4392901 Biscuit/Bisque
PAINT, BULK (1 QT.)
lllus.
No. Part No. Description
799344  White
4392900 Biscuit/Bisque
POWER CORD KIT
lllus.
No. Part No. Description
4317824 Power Cord Kit
(Included Cord &
Misc. Harware)
ANTI-TIP KIT
lllus.
No. Part No. Description
8171477  Floor Mount Kit
8212560 Side Mount Kit
DISHRACK REPAIR
lllus.
No. Part No. Description
4396838 White
4396840 Gray
4396854  Silver Atlantis
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